

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1032/2016
c/w OWP 994/2015
OWP 1009/2016

ZAHOOOR AHMAD SHAH

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

STATE OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sufaya Advocate vice,
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
03.04.2024

OWP No. 1032/2016:

Despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 26.02.2024 response has not been filed by the respondent No. 5.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 26.04.2024.

OWP No. 994/2015:

Despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 26.02.2024 response has not been filed by the respondents other than respondent No. 10.

List as above.

OWP No. 1009/2016:

Despite availing last and final opportunity in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 26.02.2024 response has not been filed by the respondent No. 2 and 6.

List as above.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
03.04.2024
"Mir Arif"