

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 1032/2016 c/w
OWP No. 994/2015
OWP No. 1009/2016**

Zahoor Ahmad Shah

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr M. A. Qayoom, Advocate with
Mr Mian Muzaffar, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG;
Ms Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, DSGI; and
Mr M. M. Dar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

26.04.2024

OWP No. 1032/2016:

Mr M. A. Qayoom, Advocate with Mr Mian Muzaffar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5; and
Mr M. M. Dar, Advocate for R-6.

Response has been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4
and 6.

Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 submits
that the Response filed by Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 be allowed to be adopted
on behalf of Respondent No.5 as well. **Ordered, accordingly.**

Pleadings are, thus, complete.

List for consideration on 3rd of June, 2024.

Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue
to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

OWP No. 994/2015:

Mr M. A. Qayoom, Advocate with Mr Mian Muzaffar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 9; and
Mr M. M. Dar, Advocate for R-10.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 to file Response to the Petition, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date of hearing.

List as above.

Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

OWP No. 1009/2016:

Mr M. A. Qayoom, Advocate with Mr Mian Muzaffar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice Mr Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 3 to 8; and
Ms Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, DSGI for R-2.

Reply is stated to have been filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8.

The other Respondents are granted last and final opportunity to file the Response within three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date of hearing.

List as above.

Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

April 26th, 2024

"TAHIR"