

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1009/2016 IA(1/2016[01/2016])

ZAHOOR AHMAD SHAH

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

Vs

STATE AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furkaan Sofi, GA for R 1, 3 to 5, 7 & 8
Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.02.2025

1. Heard in part.
2. This Court directs Mr. Furkaan Sofi, learned Government Advocate for getting the original copy of FIR No. 57/2016 dated 28.05.2016 of the Police Station, Ram Munshi Bagh, Srinagar which this Court, in terms of an order dated 10.06.2016, came to keep in abeyance in terms of investigation thereunder.
3. The copy of FIR on record of the writ petition is suffering some misprints, as such this Court is not able to make full reading of the contents of FIR.

4. Let requisite original FIR No. 57/2016 dated 28.05.2016 of Police Station, Ram Munshi Bagh, Srinagar be produced on the next date of hearing.

5. List on 28.02.2025.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.02.2025
AAMIR

