

Serial No. 2
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
OWP 1009/2016
IA(1/2016[01/2016])

ZAHOOR AHMAD SHAH

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mir Aamir, Adv.

Versus

STATE AND OTHERS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Nadiya, Adv. vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
Ms. Yasmeen, Adv. vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R. 2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.07.2025

1. Heard in part.
2. List for continuation of arguments on Tuesday i.e., 15.07.2025 in the supplementary cause list.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
11.07.2025
"SAKEENA-PS"