

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1009/2016

Zahoor Ahmad Shah

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shariq R. Jan, Adv.

Vs.

State and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nadia Abdullah, AC, vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG, Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI, with Ms. Rehana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.07.2025

1. Mr. Shariq R. Jan, Advocate, submits that he has recently been engaged in this matter on behalf of the petitioner and, accordingly, prays for two days' time to file power of attorney. Prayer allowed.
2. In view of the urgency expressed by learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 4th August, 2025.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.07.2025

"Shamim Dar"