

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1009/2016

Zahoor Ahmad Shah

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sharik Reyaz, Advocate

Vs.

State and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Shugufta, Adv, vice Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Alla ud Din Ganaie, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
08.12.2025

01. In terms of Order dated 21st February, 2025, Mr. Alla ud Din Ganaie, learned AAG, has produced copy of FIR No. 57/2016 in a sealed cover, which is taken on record.

02. Registry is directed to enclose the copy of aforesaid FIR with the instant file.

03. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1,3,4,5,7 and 8. However, learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 submits that she has not been provided copy of the petition by learned counsel for the petitioner.

04. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of petition to Ms Shuguta, Advocate, appearing for the respondent no. 2 during the course of week. Response to the same, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

05. At this stage, Mr. Shariq Reyaz Jan, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the petitioner has no

grievance against the respondent no.6, as such, he may be deleted from the array of respondents. Ordered, accordingly.

06. Registry is directed to update the cause of the petition.

07. List on 18th February, 2026.

08. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

08.12.2025

"Shamim Dar"

