

Serial No. 9
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1009/2016

Zahoor Ahmad Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Safa Aziz, Advocate vice Mr. Shariq Reyaz, Advocate
V/S

State and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Bisma Ali, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

18.02.2026

01. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish copy of the petition to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of day.
02. List on 22.04.2026.
03. Interim direction dated 10.06.2016, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

18.02.2026

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"