

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1009/2016
IA(1/2016[01/2016])

Zahoor Ahmad Shah.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Safa Aziz, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-2.
Mr. Haris Khan, Assisting counsel vice Mr. Mohsin S.
Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1, 3 to 8.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

22.04.2026

- 01.** Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 8.
- 02.** The learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that copy of writ petition has not been provided to her and this is precise reason that she could not file the reply.
- 03.** The learned counsel for the petitioner shall provide copy of writ petition to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 during the course of the day against proper receipt.
- 04.** Subject to receipt of copy of writ petition, reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 05.** List on 22nd May, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"HAMID"